

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 148 of 2023

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 148 of 2023**

=====

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED & ORS.

Versus

LH OF DECD. SURESHKUMAR NATHALAL PATHAK & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAL J DAVE(5751) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3

MS JK HINGORANI(2491) for the Respondent(s) No. 1.2,1.3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 23/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 21.04.2026. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)